www.schalk.de		  Motor controllers
M
ot
or
 c
on
tr
ol

otor controllers
Info The UMS U5 is also available as a variant with additionally integrated radio control, see type FE3 M
Part no. EAN Type Designation
UMS504 UMS 5 (24V UC) Open/Close-controller 24V UC, 2 NO pf 10A/250V AC
UMS509 UMS 5 (230V AC) Open/Close-controller 230V AC, 2 NO pf 10A/250V AC
UMSU59 UMS U5 (230V AC) Open/Close-controller 230V AC (UP), 2 NO 10A/230V AC
UMSU5V UMS U5 (12-24V UC) Open/Close-controller 12-24V UC (UP), 2 NO 10A/230V AC
UMS5P9 UMS 5P Open/Close-controller 230V AC, 2 NO pf 10A/250V AC, NA/NZ
12-230V UC
Order data
Part no. EAN Type Designation
MGRU29 MGR U2 Motor group relay, 230V AC, 4 NO (for 2 motors) (FMD)
MGR209 MGR 2 Motor group relay, 230V AC, 4 NO (for 2 motors)
MGR409 MGR 4 Motor group relay, 230V AC, 8 NO (for 4 motors)
Accessories
Operating voltage 230 V 50/60 Hz 10% respectively 24 V DC/AC 10 %
Control voltage = operating voltage
Only UMS 5P: NA/NZ inputs are 12-230V UC capable
Power consumption passive: 0.2W / active: 0.4W
Run time 3 - 240s
Automatic closing time 3s - 30min
Reverse pulse 0.1 - 1.3s
Relay switching dead time 0.6s
Relay output UMS 5 2 NO potential-free 10A 250V AC
Relay output UMS U5 2 NO on operating voltage 10A 250V AC
Switch rating See data sheet “Relay contact load ratings”
Ambient temperature -10°C to +45°C
UMS 5 mounting Click-mount on standard 35-mm rail (EN 60715)
UMS 5 Connections Socket terminals with captive screws M3.5
- Clamping range 0.5 mm² - 4.0 mm²
- Strip length 6.0 mm - 6.5 mm
- Screwing torque 0.80 Nm
UMS U5 Connections Socket terminals with captive screws M3
- Clamping range 0.5 mm² - 2.5 mm²
- Strip length 6.5 mm - 7.0 mm
- Screwing torque 0.50 Nm
UMS 5 outside dimensions 18 x 88 (45) x 58 mm3
UMS 5 installed depth 55 mm
UMS U5 outside dimensions 43 x 43 x 18,5 mm3
UMS 5 weight approx. 80g
UMS U5 weight approx. 45g
RAL colour Grey 7035 / Green 6029
20
17